
Updated : 8TH March 8, 2022 

 

 
 

FNQ BUS LINES PTY LTD  
19 Sawmill Road, Mossman QLD 4873  
(T): 07/4098 2380 / (F): 07/4098 2946 

Email: info@fnqbuslines.com.au 

 
TIMETABLE – PORT DOUGLAS SS/CAPTAIN COOK HWY RUN S453k 

 
 

ROUTE NO S453 TIME AM  TIME PM  LOCATION  
MORNING RUN 7.58  Ulysses Ave  

 8.07  Port Douglas State School  

 8.09  Captain Cook Hwy/Heritage Lane  

 8:11  Captain Cook Hwy/Coolalinga Drive  

 8.12  Captain Cook Hwy/Ocean View  

 8.14  Captain Cook Hwy /Francis Road  

 8.15  Captain Cook Hwy/Mt Molloy Road  

 8.20   Mossman State School  

 8.23  Mossman State High School 

 8.27  St Augustines 

AFTERNOON RUN    

  2.55 St Augustines  

  3.05 Mossman State School  

  3.10 Mossman State High School  

  3.12 Captain Cook Hwy/Tolentini Road  

  3.14 Captain Cook Hwy/Francis Road  

  3.15 Captain Cook Hwy/Colenso Road  

  3.16 Captain Cook Hwy/Coolalinga Drive  

  3.17 Captain Cook Hwy/Heritage Lane  

  3.20 Port Douglas State School  

  3.25 Ulysses Ave  
  

 
 

mailto:info@fnqbuslines.com.au

